JUDGING SCHEDULE - Belleville & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, October 25, 2019 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Jean-Louis Blais

9:00 AM

3 Barbet 1-0-0-2
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-1
3 Retriever (CB) 0-2-1-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-1
8 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-2-1
10 Retriever (Lab) 1-6-3-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
3 Setter (Irish) 0-0-2-1
1 Setter (Iish R & W) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-0-1
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
44 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Thomas Nesbitt

9:05 AM

Cavalier King Charles Sp.

Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester Terrier

23 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-3-1-3
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

33 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Thomas Nesbitt

8:30 AM

1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-2-0-2
1 West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Thomas Nesbitt

10:15 AM
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
1 Exhibition Only
Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Dalmatian
French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso
Poodle (Miniature)
Poodle (Standard)
Schipperke
Shiba Inu
Shih Tzu
Tibetan Terrier
Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)

0-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0

1-0-0-1
1-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
3-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
3-2-0-2
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
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Ring 3

Group 02 (Hounds)

Brian Taylor

8:00 AM
Beagle
Borzoi
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
Whippet

20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-3-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
2-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-5
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Ring 3

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Brian Taylor

9:00 AM
Akita
Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Standard)
Siberian Husky

26 Dogs

0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-3-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
1-0-1-0

Ring 3

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Brian Taylor
10:15 AM
4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-0
2 Bearded Collie 1-0-1-0
5 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-1-1-1
2 Briard 1-1-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 1-0-1-0
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-1-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-2-0
4  Mini American Shepherd 1-1-1-1
2 Old English Sheepdog  0-0-1-1
2 Schapendoes 0-2-0-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-1
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-3-2-0
39 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
12:05 PM

BEST IN SHOW TO FOLLOW FINAL
GROUP IN SHOW #1

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Jean-Louis Blais

1:00 PM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-1
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Belleville & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, October 25, 2019 - Show #1

Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Standard)
Siberian Husky
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27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1-0-0
1-3-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
1-0-1-0

Ring 1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Jean-Louis Blais

2:20 PM
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Berger des Pyrenees
Briard
Collie (Rough)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd Dog
Mini American Shepherd
Old English Sheepdog
Schapendoes
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
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41 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1-2-0
1-0-1-0
2-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-3-2-0
1-1-1-2
0-0-1-1
0-2-0-0
1-2-0-1
0-3-2-0

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Thomas Nesbitt

1:00 PM

1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
3 Borzoi 1-1-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 0-3-1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-2-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
5 Whippet 0-0-0-5
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
4:15 PM

BEST IN SHOW TO FOLLOW FINAL
GROUP IN SHOW #2

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Nesbhitt

2:05 PM

3 Barbet 1-0-0-2
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-1
3 Retriever (CB) 0-2-1-0
4 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-1-1
8 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-2-1
11 Retriever (Lab) 1-6-4-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
3 Setter (Irish) 0-0-2-1
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-0-1
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
47 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Brian Taylor

1:00 PM
Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
Australian Terrier 1-0-0-0
Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-1-0-2
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9 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Brian Taylor

1:30 PM
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-0-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
2 Coton de Tulear 1-1-0-0
7 Havanese 0-3-1-3
1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
2 Pekingese 0-0-1-1
1 Pomeranian 0-1-0-0
2 Pug 1-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1

22 Dogs

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Brian Taylor

2:35 PM

3 Bichon Frise 0-2-0-1
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1
3 Chow Chow 1-1-0-1
6 French Bulldog 3-2-0-1
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-1
7 Poodle (Standard) 3-2-0-2
2 Schipperke 0-1-1-0
1 Shiba Inu 1-0-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-1-0-0
31 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Belleville & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, October 26, 2019 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
David Swartwood

8:30 AM
0 Beagle 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Borzoi 2-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
9 Dachshund (MLH) 0-7-2-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Whippet 0-0-0-7

26 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
11:30 AM

CKC JUNIOR HANDLING NATIONAL
FINALS - OBEDIENCE

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
David Swartwood

9:55 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Australian Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-2
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0

12 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
David Swartwood

1:30 PM

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0

4 Australian Shepherd 0-3-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Bearded Collie 2-1-1-0

5 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-1-1-1

2 Briard 1-1-0-0

7 Collie (Rough) 2-3-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

2 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0

6 German Shepherd Dog 1-3-2-0
2 Exhibition Only 11

5 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 0Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-1

2 Schapendoes 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Spanish Water Dog 0-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

50 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
James Reynolds

8:30 AM

4 Barbet 1-0-1-2

3 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-1

3 Retriever (CB) 0-2-1-0

3 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

8 Retriever (Golden) 1-3-3-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

11 Retriever (Lab) 2-6-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-1-0

2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0

1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0

3 Setter (Irish) 0-0-2-1

1 Setter (Iish R & W) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0

3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1-1-0

1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1

4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Weimaraner 0-0-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

52 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW TO FOLLOW FINAL
GROUP

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
James Reynolds

1:30 PM
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-0-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
5 Coton de Tulear 3-1-0-1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Havanese 0-2-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
3 Pekingese 1-0-1-1
1 Pomeranian 0-1-0-0
2 Pug 1-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1

27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
11:30 AM

CKC JUNIOR HANDLING NATIONAL
FINALS - CONFORMATION

Ring 2
5:10 PM

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
James Reynolds

2:55 PM
4 Bichon Frise 1-2-0-1
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-1
4 Chow Chow 0-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
6 French Bulldog 3-2-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

0 Keeshond 0-0-0-0
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1 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Miniature)
3 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Standard)
2 Baby Puppy
Schipperke

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier

38 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

1-0
1-1-1-1

3-2-0-2
11

0-1-1-0
0-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

AP WNRPEPNDNDN N -

N

3

Ring 3

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Thomas Nesbitt

9:00 AM
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
2 Baby Puppy
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier
Great Dane
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Rottweiler
Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Standard)
1 Baby Puppy
Siberian Husky

36 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
11

0-1-1-0
0-1-1-0
2-4-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-2
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-1
1-0

1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-0-0
0-1

1-1-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Belleville & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, October 27, 2019 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
David Swartwood

8:30 AM

4 Barbet 1-0-1-2

3 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-1

3 Retriever (CB) 0-2-1-0

3 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 11

8 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-2-1

11 Retriever (Lab) 2-6-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0

1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0

1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0

1 Setter (Iish R & W) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0

2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-1-0

3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

0 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

51 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
1 Baby Puppy
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
1 Exhibition Only
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester Terrier
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29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-0-0
3-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0

0-1-1-3
0-1-0-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

38 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
David Swartwood

12:15 PM
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-0-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting
David Swartwood

1:45 PM

Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
1 Baby Puppy
Dalmatian
French Bulldog
2 Baby Puppy
0 Keeshond

1 Baby Puppy
1 Lhasa Apso
4 Poodle (Miniature)
3 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Standard)
2 Baby Puppy
Schipperke
Shiba Inu
Shih Tzu
Tibetan Terrier
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Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
James Reynolds

8:00 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Australian Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0

2 Baby Puppy 11

2 Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-1-1
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-0
1

West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0

17 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

27 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
James Reynolds

10:50 AM

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1
5 Australian Shepherd 0-3-
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Bearded Collie 2-1-1-0

6 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-2-1-1

0 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Briard 1-1-0-0

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
James Reynolds

9:05 AM
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
4 Borzoi 2-2-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
9 Dachshund (MLH) 0-7-2-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-2-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Whippet 0-0-0-5

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
James Reynolds

12:40 PM
6 Collie (Rough) 1-3-2-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0
6 German Shepherd Dog 0-4-2-0
5 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-1-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Old English Sheepdog  0-0-1-1
2 Schapendoes 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Spanish Water Dog 0-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Belleville & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, October 27, 2019 - Show #4

49 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Kathryn Young

9:00 AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Boxer 0-1-1-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0
7 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-0-1
1 Eurasier 1-0-0-0
2 Great Dane 0-0-0-2
3 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog  2-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
4 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Siberian Husky 1-1-1-0

34 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




